year 2027. The City hereby dii'ects the Fiscal Officer of Cuyahoga County to place to the credit of the 
Board and the Fiscal Office of Cuyahoga County is hereby authorized and directed to deduct the sum 
stated above in equal, semi-annual installments of Eighty-three thousand, three hundred and five dollars 

and fifty cents ($83,305 ,50) from the regular prope1ty tax settlement to be made for said City for calendar 

year 2026 and Ninety-three thousand, three hundred and fo1ty-seven dollars ($93,347.00) from the 
regular pi'operty tax settlement to be made for said City for calendar year 2027.